
APPENDIX TF

REPEAT ESCALATOR

Programmes 

first transmitted 

in

Escalator % for 

repeats in 2022

2021 100

2020 100

2019 100

2018 100
2017 100

2016 119

2015 122

2014 123

2013 125

2012 129

2011 133

2010 139

2009 146

2008 149

2007 151

2006 157

2005 164

2004 167

2003 173

2002 178

2001 183

2000 184

1999 190

1998 193

1997 199

1996 206

1995 211

1994 218

1993 224

1992 228

1991 234

1990 245

1989 267

1988 288

1987 308

1986 319

1985 331

1984 350

1983 366

1982 385

1981 406

1980 455

1979 524

1978 614

1977 665

1976 746

1975 858

1974 1072

1973 1277

1972 1414

1971 1523

1970 1656

1969 1786

1968 1871

This is the repeat escalator to apply to UK repeat payments to artists/stunt individuals 

engaged under the Pact/Equity TV Agreement for programmes first transmitted in the UK 

five or more years ago.


